THE TOWN OF UTICA INDIANA

Building Commissioner 107 N. 4th Street Utica, IN 47130 (812) 924-8295 uticabuildinginspectordp@gmail.com

> Kevin DuPont Utica Building Inspector

July 19, 2021

RE: Recreational Vehicles

The Town of Utica will be conducting an informal and educational meetings at The Utica Town Hall on two separate dates. September 7th at 5:00 PM and September 14th at 5:30 PM.

The purpose of the meetings is to inform Residents of the Town of Utica's 2021-03 Recreational Vehicles Ordinance and to answer any questions.

These meeting will also provide any Resident or Tenant with a Recreational Vehicle within the Town limits to obtain the necessary RV permit. RV permit forms will be available at both meetings. The RV permits with also be available on The Town of Utica Website.

Effective October 1, 2021 The Town of Utica will be enforcing the Ordinance

Thank you for your attention in this matter. As always, feel free to contact my office with any questions, comments, or concerns.

Sincerely,

Kevin DuPont

Utica Building Inspector

L. Outont